ANTELOPE VALLEY DISTRICT OFFICE 848 W. LANCASTER BLVD., SUITE 101 LANCASTER, CA 93534 TEL (661) 729-6232 FAX (661) 729-1683

VICTOR VALLEY DISTRICT OFFICE 14343 CIVIC DRIVE, FIRST FLOOR VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 TEL (760) 843-8414 FAX (760) 843-8348

SANTA CLARITA DISTRICT OFFICE 23920 VALENCIA BLVD., SUITE 250 SANTA CLARITA, CA 91355 TEL (661) 286-1471 FAX (661) 286-2543 California State Senate senator scott wilk twenty-first senate district COMMITTEES AGRICULTURE VICE CHAIR EDUCATION VICE CHAIR ORGANIZATION VICE CHAIR RULES VICE CHAIR

VICE CHAIR BUSINESS, PROFESSIONS & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT VETERANS AFFAIRS

June 30, 2020

The Honorable John Henderson Assistant Secretary of the Air Force 1670 Air Force Pentagon Washington, DC 20330-1670

Dear Secretary Henderson,

It is my pleasure to support the City of Palmdale in my district for consideration to be the base of operations for the U.S. Space Command (USSPACECOM.)

Palmdale and the Antelope Valley have long been the heart and soul of American aerospace. Palmdale is home to Air Force Plant 42 as well as being in close proximity to Edwards Air Force Base.

Palmdale meets all eligibility requirements but just as important, has the aerospace infrastructure needed to help USSPACECOM succeed in their mission. We are home to operations of all major aerospace contractors, and have a ready and trained workforce with experience aerospace technology.

The City of Palmdale has created an environment that allows small and large aerospace companies to succeed and innovate as well as serve as a reliable, trusted partner with the United States military.

I respectfully request your favorable consideration of all Palmdale has to offer and the benefits of selecting our community as the home for USPACECOM.

Sincerely,

m White

SCOTT WILK Senator, 21st District